STATE OF CONHNECTICUT
Bill :-zo.J'OO%é Page 1
leferred to Committee on/(g)th44;ZZQqu,a
/Hé/ﬂu K %"4‘“‘4% %ﬂrf . LCO No. 146
Introduced by Rep. Frazier, 10th District

General Assembly,

January Session,A.D., 1971

2N ACT CONCERNING ELDERLY AND DISABLED PERSONS WHO ARE RECEIVING

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
General Assembly convened:

A beneficiary of an award made under part III of chapter 302
of the general statutes, as amended, shall receive aid as
provided in section 17-82d of the 1969 supplement to the general
statutes and a budgeted allowance for occasional recreation and

participation in community affairs and activities.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: To enable the elderly and disabled to
participate in community affairs and activities by providing

financial assistance to that end.

[Proposed deletions are enclosed in brackets and proposed

additions are all capitalized, or underlined where appropriate.]

CONNECTICUT

STATE LIBRARY
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
SECTION

w

10

14

15

17
18
20

21

22

23

26
27

28

30

32



