STATE OF CONNECTICUT		4
Bill No. 5004	Page 1	6
Referred to Committee on Corrections		7
Welfare & Hanane Short.	LCO No. 146	8
Introduced by Rep. Frazier, 10th District		9
General 2	Assembly,	10
Januar	Y Session, A.D., 1971 1	1
AN ACT CONCERNING ELDERLY AND DISABLED PERSONS	WHO ARE RECEIVING	14
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE.		15
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of	Representatives in	17
General Assembly convened:	*	18
A beneficiary of an award made under part	III of chapter 302	20
of the general statutes, as amended, shall	receive aid as	21
provided in section 17-82d of the 1969 supplement	ent to the general	
statutes and a budgeted allowance for occasiona	l recreation and	22
participation in community affairs and activition	es.	23
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: To enable the elder	ly and disabled to	26
participate in community affairs and activit	ies by providing	27
financial assistance to that end.		28
[Proposed deletions are enclosed in bra	ckets and proposed	30

CONNECTICUT
STATE LIBRARY
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
SECTION

additions are all capitalized, or underlined where appropriate.]

32